Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Mail Stop:



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450										
				Attorney Docket No.	125854						
7020	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving	parties:						
	1) Takahiro SUGAMA 2) Makoto ESAKI 3) Takashi MUKOUJIMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			1) TOYOTA SHATAI KA KAISHA KANAYAMA 100, ITIRI KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KI JAPAN	YAMA-CHO						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	Security Agreement Change of Name										
	Dother										
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.										
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
	C. Title of Application: SEAT FOR VEHICLE										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and par	tents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ 40						
2006 de tr ne 8021	00000198 11336988 40.00 DP		В.	Enclosed (Check No. 175568)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge an osit account number 15-0461.	y underpayment						
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.										
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839			Date: January 23, 200	6						
	Linda M. Saltie Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Registration No. 51, 172										

- 2) TOYOTA BOSHOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, TOYOTA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 441-8651 JAPAN
- 3) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN



PATENT REEL: 017493 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

		(1)	Takahiro Sugama	(4)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Makoto Esaki	(5)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takashi Mukoujima	(6							
	0) and other good and valuable c ssign, and hereby does assign, t	onsideration ransfer and set									
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	over to (9A)	TOYOTA SHATAI KABUS	HIKI KAISHA							
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	Kanayama100,Itiriyama-cho,Kariya-shi Aichi-ken 448-8666 Japan								
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B) TOYOTA BOSHOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA									
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1-1,Toyota-cho,Kariya-shi,Aichi-ken,441-8651 Japan								
(9C)	Insert Name of Third Assignee	(9C)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA								
(1 0C)	Insert Address of Third Assignee	(10C)	1,Toyota-cho,Toyota-shi,Aicl	ni-ken,471-8571 Japa	un						
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	entire : and in interna	right, title and interest for the Un all applications for patent include	ited States of Americ ling any and all provi and reissue application be granted on the in	s, successors, assigns and legal reparations as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in sional, non-provisional, divisionan(s), and all Letters Patent, extensional known as	n the invention, I, continuation,					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America even date herewith or									
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)									
(12)	Application	on	December 26 ar	nd 28, 2005							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. Application Serial									
(40)	Alternative (15) O.G. Application Solida Number Identification for										
	filed applications	filed _	January 23, 20	006							
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.											
	In witness whereof, executed b				``						
Date		205	_	<u>Takahiro</u>	Sugama	(SEAL)					
Date	December 28 20	205	Inventor Signature		Esaki						
Date .	December 28 2	705		Takashi	Mukowima						
Date .	140		Inventor Signature			-					
Date _			Inventor Signature								
Date _	This assignment should E Li	by ha ei-	Inventor Signature		TIS Committee and the ALVIS						
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness Jeong Reigner Reig											
Date .	James 11 2	006		mantitudi.	Kondo- Kaniya						
	grand 11 to	* * #	vv imess	mamoritu	- asmya						

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017493 FRAME: 0341